

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11183-11184/2008(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in MFA No. 13395/2006
(LAC) & 11.4.2008 om MFA No. 13396/2006(LAC) of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKAR RAMAPPA NADAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Murlhy Naik, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter. Adjourned by a week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER